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.+ .. () The Centres have been established as

- part of University Grants Commission’s international cooperation programme for establishment of academic linkages between institutions in India and Canada.

:("ompl-ints ‘Against Principal of KVS Jharoda Kalan, Delhi

3415. SHRIMATI KAMLA SINHA :
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that complaints of serious mhisdeeds by the Principal of

~ Kendriya Vidyalaya, C.R.P.F. campus,

" Tharoda Kalan, Delhi, have been lodged with the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan;

(b) if 0. what dre the details thereof;
and

(¢) what is the outcome of the inquiry made in the matter, and the action taken or proposed to be taken by Government in this regard ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
.DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA) : (a) Yes,
Sir. Complaints and counter-complaints have been received from the Principal and the teachers of Kendriya Vidyalaya, Jharoda
Kalan.

(b) The complaints against the Principal relate to violation of rules in appointments. insubordination and negligence of duties etc. on the part of the Principal.

(c) Preliminary enquiry has been ordered and further action is to be taken on the basis of the findings of the enquiry.

Senfority-Cum-Merit Scheme Promotion in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathamn

3416. SHRI NARAIN PRASAD
GUPTA -:- Will the Minister of HUMAN
- RESOURCE- DEVELOPMENT be pleased
i@ sale.; - o
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| (a) what are the criteria and préocedure
| to determine “merit” with regard to the
' “Senijority-cum-merit” scheme of promotion
| to different teaching and non-teaching posts
! in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan;

(b) whether the All India Kendriya Vidyalaya Teachers Association (Democra-
| ticy has suggested some changes therein ;

t (¢) if so, the details thereof ; and

(d; the reaction of the Sangathan thereto ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA) : (a) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan follows instructions issued by the Department of Personnel
& Training for assessment by the Departmental Promotion Committee for promotion of eligible candidates for various posts.

There is no proposal to effect any change in the instructions.

(b) No such organisation has been recognised by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for correspondences.

(¢) and (d) Does not arise.

Reservation for OBCs in Deld Publie
Library

3417. SHRI GHUFRAN AZAM : win the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 112§

given in Rajya Sabha on the 10th December
1993 and state :

(a) whether it is also a fact that in the fresh Reservation Rosters, no reservation has been mentioned for OBCs regarding filling up of Group ‘D’ posts in Delhi Public
Library ;

(b) if so, whether it is a clear case of Administrative negligence ; and

(c) how many vacancies are ressrved for OBCs & upto which epecific date, all sclection formalities will' be - codipiated ?
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¢ PHE BEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
~MINISTRY OF HUMAN RPSOIRTE
- DEVEELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF

. ERDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF

CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA):
Sir.

(a) Yes,

(b} No, Sir. The requisition {er *he vacant posts was sent to the Emrloyment Exrhange on 24th November, 1992 whie tha : ~zirue-
tions providing for reservation. intes alia,

. for OBCs were issued hv the G- e nmernt

on 22nd December, 1993.

(cY The fresh reservation rosters “vill be prepafed providing for, inter olin, rrserva-
tion for OBCs in direct recruitmante o'her than in oven competition as per Government instruetions. This is a lenathy r-rocess and will take time. However, no dirsct verraitments will be made contrary to ‘Governrhetit imdtrirctions.

News-Item on Ashok Kumar, Wrest'er

3418. SEMRT SATYA PRAKASH MALA.
VIYA: Will the Minister of HIIMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMEMT bz nlensed to state :

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the News item which appeared in Dainik Jaecran ated 7th March 1994, under the ca-t'on “So kar Ki

* Ptadidite 'Nes Asholt Kumar Ko Chit Kiva”;

i’ v

®) if so, what is' the reaction of Government in this matter and whether Govern-
‘_m‘em’ propose to make an enqv’rv to know tive faetors resnonsible for such mischievous Wie not only to the rrecent National Chatpion in $7 kg Weight and roted Westtler but also to other sportsmen in future ; and

() if soy the details thereof and if not, the reasons themefor ?

,* "FHE. MINISTER OF STATE TN THE
'MINISTRY OF HUMAN RFESOURCE
DEVEI OPMENT (DEPAPTVENT QF
S¥OUTH AFFATRS AND SPORTS) (SUR]
MUKUL; WASNIK) : (a) Yes, Sir.

- (b The Sedection Committer dnly cnnsti-
tatell foi this purpose took into considera-Rissalglbcthe:relevantsfadtors while making its

[T ATYA SABHA)
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-recommenduations for they stwvard. Government does not doubt the bomafides of the
- Commmittee.

|
i
|

1o Queitions:

.¢) Does not arise.

- Dovelopment of Culture in Andbra Pradesh

3419, DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVAN :
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether there are any proposals from A=dhra Pradesh pending for consideration for development of culture;

(b) if so, what are the details thereof :

fc) at what stage of consideration these
~roposals are ?

THE DEPUTY MINISYER IN THE
i MiNISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
| DEVEI OPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
THUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
TITLTURE) (KUMARI SELJA) : (a) to
¢} The information is being collected and
v 11 be laid on the Table of the House.

?er Capita Efperiditure -on Engineoring and
! Maedical Grsdusites

1420. DR. YELAMANCHILI SIVAJI :

"1l the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCR "“VELOPMENT be pleased to state :

fa) what is the per ¢apite expenditure ‘ncurred to educate an eigineering ay well
+« a medical graduate ;

(b) what is: the amnwab tution fees in
- +dical and engineering coliéges in different

{ “ tes both for privately msmaged and

“novernment Colleges: separately ; and

(c) what. is the procedute adopted to fix the tuition fees:?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
'UINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
TEVELOPMENT MIBPARTMENT OF
“’)UCATI‘ON AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA): (a) to
{c) The per cdpity expemifture to train a “madical graduite for MBB.S. Course, as per the Hfbrmation fithishéd by Medical Council of India is approximatsfy R4, 4.8

